Subject:- Release of Grant-in-Aid General (Charged) under Centrally Sponsored Scheme of
"Support to Tribal Research Institutes (TRIs)" to Goa for the year 2021-22.

Sir,

I am directed to convey the sanction of the President of India for release of an amount

of {1,11,75,000/- (Rupees One Crore Eleven Lakh Seventy-Five Thousand Only) as

Grant-in-Aid General (Charged)under Centrally Sponsored Scheme of "Support to TRIs" to

Government of Goafor the year 2021-22 to carry out the activities approved by APEX
committee of the Ministry in its meeting dated 02.12.2021. The details of the activities are as